
T1DX-QI BPA-TECH (Best Practice 
Advisories for Tech Equity) 
April 17, 2025, Meeting 



Agenda
• Welcome
• Project Timeline and Updates
• Authorship Timeline
• BPA Update- JHU Team 
• Next Steps
• Questions 



Project Aims

• Aim 1:  To develop and implement an EHR-based BPA using stakeholder 
feedback to standardize the approach for prescribing and documenting 
advanced diabetes technologies (ADT) (CGM, insulin pump, AID) among 
adult and pediatric PwT1D. 

• Aim 2:  To determine the effectiveness of an EMR-based BPA in reducing 

racial inequities in ADT. 

• Aim 3: To explore the reasons identified for why providers decide to not 
prescribe ADT and whether they were PwT1D or provider led, and the 
association between the reason provided and the PwT1D’s race/ethnicity. 



Study Timeline
Milestones 4-

6/24
7-
9/24

10-
12/24

1-
3/25

4-
6/25

7-
9/25

10-
12/25

1-
3/26

4-
6/26

7-9/
26

10-
12/26

1/27

Start-up x
Aim 1
Qualitative Study x x
BPA develop/impl. x x x
1:1 with JHU X X
Publication x

Aim 2
BPA Deployed x x x x x
BPA Deployed at JHU X X

BPA Deployed at Sites X X

Publications X X X
Data collection x x x x x
Data analysis x x x x

Aim 3
Data analysis x x x
Publications X x x



Authorship Timeline
Publications 7/25 8/25 9/25 10/25 11/26 12/26

Focus Group Results

First Draft X
First Group Review X
Second Group Review X

Survey Results
First Draft X
First Group Review X
Second Group Review X
BPA Development and Integration

First Draft X
First Group Review X
Second Group Review X
Impact of BPA Implementation X X



BPA Update- JHU Team
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