



TIDX-QI BPA-TECH (Best Practice Advisories for Tech Equity)
April 17, 2025, Meeting

Agenda

- Welcome
- Project Timeline and Updates
- Authorship Timeline
- BPA Update- JHU Team
- Next Steps
- Questions



Project Aims

- Aim 1: To develop and implement an EHR-based BPA using stakeholder feedback to standardize the approach for prescribing and documenting advanced diabetes technologies (ADT) (CGM, insulin pump, AID) among adult and pediatric PwTID.
- Aim 2: To determine the effectiveness of an EMR-based BPA in reducing racial inequities in ADT.
- Aim 3: To explore the reasons identified for why providers decide to not prescribe ADT and whether they were PwTID or provider led, and the association between the reason provided and the PwTID's race/ethnicity.



Study Timeline

Milestones	4- 6/24	7- 9/24	10- 12/24	1- 3/25	4- 6/25	7- 9/25	10- 12/25	1- 3/26	4- 6/26	7-9/ 26	10- 12/26	1/27
Start-up	Х					ĺ						
Aim 1												
Qualitative Study		X	X									
BPA develop/impl.			Χ	X	X							
1:1 with JHU				X	X							
Publication				X								
Aim 2												
BPA Deployed					X	X	X	Х	X			
BPA Deployed at JHU					X	X						
BPA Deployed at Sites						X	Χ					
Publications					X	X	X					
Data collection						X	X	X	X	X		
Data analysis								X	X	X	X	
Aim 3												
Data analysis										X	X	Χ
Publications										X	X	X

Authorship Timeline

Publications	7/25	8/25	9/25	10/25	11/26	12/26
Focus Group Results						
First Draft	Х					
First Group Review	X					
Second Group Review		Χ				
Survey Results						
First Draft	Χ					
First Group Review		X				
Second Group Review		X				
BPA Development and Integration						
First Draft		Х				
First Group Review			Χ			
Second Group Review				X		
Impact of BPA Implementation					X	X





